

Karnatak Law Society's

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

"Autonomous (UGC)"



13 (0831) 2405511,12,13. Fax: (0831) 2481745

E-mail: director@klsimer.edu



Under 2 (f) & 12 (B)

Permanently Affiliated to: Rani Channamma University, Belagavi

Recognised by : AICTE, New Delhi

Approved by : Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru

KLS Institute of Management Education and Research (Autonomous) Belagavi

Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) Composition

Sl. No	Designation	Name
1	President	Dr. Arif Shaikh
2	Convener	Prof. Ameet Kulkarni
3	Innovation Activity Coordinator	Prof. Shreekant Naik
4	Start-up Activity Coordinator	Dr. Ajay Jamnani
5	Internship Coordinator	Mr. Ignesh Sakri
6	IPR Activity Coordinator	Dr. Sanjay Deshpande
7	Social Media Coordinator	Prof. Gururaj Patil
8	NIRF Coordinator	Prof. Shrirang Deshpande
	Expert Representation Members (Minimum 3 representative)	
	 Alumni Entrepreneur Expert from nearby Industry Nearby Incubation Centre 	Mr. Rajesh Muchandikar Mr. Keith Machado Mr. Amrut Patil

Dr. Arif Sharkh

Dr. Arif Sharkh

L. C. Director

Education & Research





Karnatak Law Society's

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

"Autonomous (UGC)"



8 (0831) 2405511,12,13.

Fax: (0831) 2481745

E-mail: director@klsimer.edu



Permanently Affiliated to: Rani Channamma University, Belagavi

ecognised by : AICTE, New Delhi

Approved by : Govt. of Karnataka, Bengaluru

NOTICE

We are happy to inform all the students, faculty and administrative staff members that under the National Innovation and Start-Up Policy, KLS IMER has constituted an Institution Innovation Council (IIC) to encourage innovation and entrepreneurship among all the stakeholders.

The institute policy towards the said program has been attached with this notice for your information and understanding.

All are requested to go through the same and make use of the facility.

Regards,

(Dr. Arif Shailkh)

K.L.S. isstilled in Inanagement

Education & Research

HINDWADI, 200 BELAGAVI